

22.12.2021: xəbər

Faculty Members of Khazar University at Closing Ceremony of Young Environmental Engineers Project

On December 21, 2021, faculty members from Khazar University's School of Sciences and Engineering participated in the closing ceremony of the Young Environmental Engineers Project at School No. 62 in Baku.

The Young Environmental Engineers is a project supported by the Ministry of Education of the Republic of Azerbaijan. In this project, Khazar University faculty members volunteered to mentor young engineers.

As part of the project, high school students created and demonstrated small engineering structures. These structures are mainly aimed at improving the use of natural resources such as sun and wind.

Then Khazar University teachers made speeches. The meeting was attended by Farida Tatardar, Head of the Department of Physics and Electronics, Rovshan Abbasov, Head of the Department of Geography and Environment, and Mehdi Kiyasaftar, Coordinator of the Department of Mechanical Engineering. At the end, students were given a certificate and a photo was taken.



“Xəzər”in müəllimləri “Gənc ekologiya mühəndisləri” layihəsinin bağlanış tədbirində

2021-ci il dekabrın 21-də Xəzər Universiteti Təbiət elmləri və mühəndislik fakültəsinin müəllimləri Bakı Şəhəri 62 sayılı məktəbdə “Gənc ekologiya mühəndisləri” layihəsinin bağlanış tədbirində iştirak etmişlər.

“Gənc Ekologiya mühəndisləri” layihəsi Azərbaycan Respublikası Təhsil Nazirliyi tərəfindən dəstəklənmiş bir layihədir. Bu layihədə Xəzər Universitetinin müəllimləri könüllü olaraq gənc mühəndislərə mentorluq etmişlər.

Layihə çərçivəsində orta məktəb şagirdləri kiçik mühəndis qurğuları yaratmış və onları nümayiş etdirmişlər. Bu qurğular əsasən günəş, külək kimi təbii resurslardan istifadəni təkmilləşdirmək məqsədi daşıyır. Sonra Xəzər Universitetinin müəllimləri çıxış etmişlər. Görüşdə Fizika və elektronika departamentinin müdiri Fəridə Tatardar, Coğrafiya və ətraf mühit departamentinin

müdiri Rövşən Abbasov, Mexanika mühəndisliyi departamentinin koordinatoru Mehdi Kiyasaftar iştirak etmişlər. Sonda şagirdlərə sertifikat verilmiş və xatirə şəkli çəkilmişdir.